
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH THE NORTH CAROLINA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR EL-5101 DL SIDEWALK PROJECT FOR THE 

PURCHASE OF RIGHT OF WAY 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro and the North Carolina Department of Transportation have entered 

into an agreement  to direct federal funding to the Greensboro Sidewalk Project in 2011; and 

 

WHEREAS, additional funds of $1,381,250 are needed to cover right-of-way costs of which $1,105,000 

in additional federal funding is secured with $276,250 in local funds; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That said budget amendment and amended agreement with NCDOT is hereby formally approved by the 

City Council of the City of Greensboro for Project EL-5101 DL. 


